

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6368/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2011 in CRLA
No.1162/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT
DHARWAD)

S.GOPAL RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6261 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. M. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner
states at the Bar that the petitioner is ready to
repay the rest of the amount misappropriated which
could not be paid earlier.

In view of the statement made at the Bar,
issue notice.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master