

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6368/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2011 in CRLA No.1162/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH ATR DHARWAD)

S.GOPAL RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO.6261 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 02/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, A.S.G.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Harsh N. Parekh, Adv.
Ms. Padmalakshmi Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AORUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RFrom the Office Report dated 29th November, 2011, it
appears that the petitioner has complied with the order,
directing him to deposit Rs.7,50,000/-. The petitioner has
deposited the said amount and filed proof thereof.(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar